2400 Veterans Memorial Blvd., Suite 200 Kenner, LA 70062 1-855-242-0802 www.aetnabetterhealth.com/louisiana



FAX

To: All Aetna Better Health of Louisiana

Behavioral Health Providers Date: February 20, 2019

Urgent Request: Credentialing Documentation Needed

Effective March 11, 2019, the Louisiana Department of Health (LDH) will begin tracking the utilization of behavioral health therapeutic evidence-based practices (EBP) on Aetna Better Health of Louisiana submitted encounter records.

As such, Aetna Better Health of Louisiana is requesting credentialing documentation to support the submission of any EBP claims for processing. If your facility or any of your providers are performing any of the EBP listed in the chart below, please forward the required credentialing documentation by close of business on Thursday, February 28, 2019 to ensure there are no challenges with claims payment.

You can submit the required EBP credentialing documentation to Aetna Better Health in the following ways:

1. **By email**: <u>LABHProviders@aetna.com</u>; **Subject**: <u>EBP Credentialing Documents</u>

2. **By fax**: 860-607-7658

Evidence-Based Practice	Required Credentialing Documentation
Functional Family Therapy- Child Welfare (FFT-CW)	Agency FFT License with FFT-CW specialty from FFT, LLC.
Child-Parent Psychotherapy (CPP)	Certificate stating that the clinician has fulfilled the requirements of an implementation level course in Child-Parent Psychotherapy, from a trainer endorsed by the University of California, San Francisco.
Parent-Child Interaction Therapy (PCIT)	Certification from PCIT, International. http://www.pcit.org/united-states.html
Youth PTSD Treatment (YPT)	Advanced Certificate from Tulane Psychiatry in Youth PTSD Treatment.
Preschool PTSD Treatment (PPT)	Advanced Certificate from Tulane Psychiatry in Preschool PTSD Treatment.

Any questions or concerns, please contact Aetna Better Health of Louisiana Provider Relations by calling **1-855-242-0802**, and following the prompts.

Thank you, Aetna Better Health of Louisiana